



# RUTRON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

## RUTRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	<b>Income From Operations</b>						
	(a) Income from Operations	137.33	270.82	2.21	406.20	80.01	249.75
	(b) Other operating Income	7.51	0.83	-	16.07	-	48.99
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>144.84</b>	<b>271.65</b>	<b>2.21</b>	<b>422.27</b>	<b>80.01</b>	<b>298.74</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>						
	a. Purchases of Stock-in-trade	160.03	252.48	-	412.52	75.00	240.55
	b. Changes in inventories of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Employee benefits expenses	3.30	2.19	0.60	5.51	1.20	6.21
	d. Depreciation & Amortisation expenses	0.14	0.14	-	0.27	-	0.01
	e. Other Expenses	8.72	7.62	1.63	16.32	2.11	25.63
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>172.19</b>	<b>262.43</b>	<b>2.23</b>	<b>434.62</b>	<b>78.91</b>	<b>272.40</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(27.35)	9.22	(0.02)	(12.35)	1.10	26.34
4	Other Income	49.65	7.73	-	49.65	-	4.75
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	22.30	16.95	(0.02)	37.30	1.10	31.09
6	Finance Costs	0.49	1.02	-	1.51	-	0.41
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	21.81	15.93	(0.02)	35.79	1.10	30.68
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	21.81	15.93	(0.02)	35.79	1.10	30.68
10	Tax Expenses	6.56	5.02	-	10.77	-	20.09
11	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities After Tax (9-10)	15.25	10.91	(0.02)	25.02	1.10	10.59
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>10.91</b>	<b>(0.02)</b>	<b>25.02</b>	<b>1.10</b>	<b>10.59</b>
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)	1,761.00	1,761.00	5.00	1,761.00	5.00	1,761.00
15	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	(2.26)
16	Earning per Share (Basic and diluted)*	0.87*	0.06*	(0.05)*	1.42*	2.19*	0.33
	* Not Annualised						
<b>PART II</b>							
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS</b>							
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
	-Number of Shares	17,575,190	17,575,190	15,190	17,575,190	15,190	17,575,190
	- Percentage of shareholding	99.80%	99.80%	30.38%	99.80%	30.58%	99.80%
2	<b>Promoter &amp; Promoter Group Shareholding</b>						
	<b>a) Pledged / Encumbered</b>						
	-Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>b) Non-Encumbered</b>						
	-Number of Shares	34,810	34,810	34,810	34,810	34,810	34,810
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.20%	0.20%	69.62%	0.20%	69.62%	0.20%
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>							
	Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2012)					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
	Received during the quarter	0					
	Disposed of during the quarter	0					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					



## STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2012 (Unaudited)
<b>Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>		
<b>1. Shareholders' funds</b>		
(a) Share Capital	1761.00	1761.00
(b) Reserves and Surplus	33.53	-2.26
<b>Sub-total - Shareholders' fund</b>	<b>1794.53</b>	<b>1758.74</b>
<b>2. Non - Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	0.00	0.04
(b) Long Term Borrowing		0.00
<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.04</b>
<b>3. Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Short - Term Borrowings	0.00	105.43
(b) Trade Payables	0.07	9.38
(c) Other Current Liabilities	1.81	1.99
(d) Short - Term Provisions	10.24	9.54
<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>12.12</b>	<b>126.34</b>
<b>Total- Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>1806.65</b>	<b>1885.12</b>
<b>Assets</b>		
<b>1. Non - Current Assets</b>		
(a) Fixed Assets	0.00	0.96
(b) Non-current Investments	218.00	0.00
(c) Long Term Loan & Advances	0	0
(d) Other Non-current Assets	0.00	0.00
<b>Sub-total - Non-current assets</b>	<b>218.00</b>	<b>0.96</b>
<b>2. Current Assets</b>		
(a) Inventories	0.00	0.00
(b) Trade Receivables	0.00	153.33
(c) Cash and Cash equivalents	7.78	212.65
(d) Short - Term Loans and Advances	1362.94	1518.18
(e) Other Current Assets	217.93	0.00
<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>1588.65</b>	<b>1884.16</b>
<b>Total- Assets</b>	<b>1806.65</b>	<b>1885.12</b>

**Notes:**

1. other Operating Income' Includes interest income of Rs. 16.07 lacs for the half year ended September 30, 2012 and due to sale of its Division company earn Sort Term Capital Gain of Rs. 49.65 Lacs which include in Other Income
2. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the board of Directors at its meeting held on 9/11/2012
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "limited review" of the above financial results
4. The previous Periods/ Year's figures have been regrouped / re arranged wherever considered necessary.
5. There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning and at the end of Quarter.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09/11/2012

For RUTRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Vinay Todi  
Managing Director

